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Half of Britons have followed stories about the Online Safety Act
closely

How closely, if at all, have you been following stories about...?

I Closely

Not closely

The rising cost of living % 18%

The current conflict in Israel and Gaza 37%

The Russian invasion of Ukraine 38%

The Online Safety Act 47%

Celebrations following the England Women'’s 539
football team victory at the 2025 Euros °

Donald Trump’s recent visit to Scotland 57%

The ongoing Oasis reunion concerts 29% 69%

Base: 2,196 Online British adults aged 16-75, 1-5 August 2025
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Seven in ten support
age verification
checks to access
platforms hosting
harmful content

To what extent do you support or
oppose the introduction of age
verification checks to access
platforms that may host content
related to suicide, self-harm,
eating disorders and
pornography?

Base: 2,196 Online British adults aged 18+, including (715) 16-34-year-
olds, (793) 35-54s, (688) 55-75s, (748) 2024 Labour voters, (312) 2024
Conservative voters, (231) 2024 Reform UK voters, (172) 2024 Liberal
Democrat voters, (1067) men, (1108) women, and (747) with at least one
child in the household, 1-5 August 2025
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I Support I Neither Oppose

By gender

Among those with a child in the household

AE N
child in the household 11% | 9% 14%

By age
Among 16-34s 61% 23%
Among 35-54s 69% 16%
Among 55-76s 16% 8 11% g 10%
By GE2024 vote
LabourAvr:fenrg 75% 10% 15%
penacoreerel 73% 14%
e 56% 289

Among Lib o o o
Dem voters 79 /o 12 A: 6 (<}




Half of Britons
say they would be
likely to submit
proof of age to
access a platform

or website

How likely or unlikely would you be
to submit proof of age to access a
platform or website?

Base: 2,196 Online British adults aged 18+, including (715) 16-34-year-olds,
(793) 35-54s, (688) 55-75s, (748) 2024 Labour voters, (312) 2024 Conservative
voters, (231) 2024 Reform UK voters, (172) 2024 Liberal Democrat voters,

(1067) men, (1108) women, and (747) with at least one child in the household, 1-

5 August 2025
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Amongall

Among men

Among women

Among parents with a
child in the household

Among 16-34s
Among 35-b4s
Among 55-75s

Among

Labour voters
Among Conservative

voters
Among Reform

UK voters
Among Lib

Dem voters

I Likely I Neither Unlikely I

By gender

Among those with a child in the household

By age

47% 31%

By GE2024 vote

©5% f 16% 26%
53% 19% 25%

37% 42%

59% 22%




Over half would likely submit their email as proof of age, but few would submit
financial information like banking information or credit cards

How likely or unlikely would you be to use the following as proof of age to access a platform or website?

I Likely I Neither Unlikely

Your email 56% 25%

A photo or video of your face 43% 37%

Photographic ID (e.g. passport, driver's license) 40% 41%
Your phone number 39% 42%

Digital identity wallets 24% 49%

18% | 12% 68%

Base: 2,196 Online British adults aged 16-75, 1-5 August 2025

Credit card

Banking information

72%
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Over a third say they would likely submit proof of age to access
messaging apps and social media

How likely or unlikely would you be to submit any proof of age (e.g. a photo/ video, photographic ID, using
banking information, digital ID wallets etc)in order to access...

I Likely I Neither I Unlikely I Don't know  Never use this type of platform

Messaging apps (e.g. WhatsApp, Facebook

o O O o,
Messenger, iMessage, Telegram) 38% 6% 9% 73 %
Social media websites (e.g. Facebook, ° o
Instagram, TikTok, YouTube, X/Twitter) 37% 14%
Online discussion forums (e.g. Reddit, 39 40 59 o
User-generated 21% 16% 51% 3% A
encyclopedias (e.g. Wikipedia) ) ° °

Dating apps(e.qg. Tinder,

Bumble, Hinge, Grindr) 19% 8% 32% 40%

Pornography websites 14% 9% 36% 40%

Base: 2,196 Online British adults aged 16-75, 1-5 August 2025
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Half of Britons are
not confident that
the Online Safety
Act will prevent
children and people
under 18 from seeing

illegal and harmful
material online,
including over a
third of parents

And how confident, if at all, are
you that the Online Safety Act will
prevent children and people under
18 from seeing illegal and harmful
material online?

Base: 2,196 Online British adults aged 18+, including (715) 16-34-year-olds,
(793) 35-54s, (688) 55-75s, (748) 2024 Labour voters, (312) 2024 Conservative
voters, (231) 2024 Reform UK voters, (172) 2024 Liberal Democrat voters,

(1067) men, (1108) women, and (747) with at least one child in the household, 1-

5 August 2025
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I Confident I Neither Not confident I

By gender

Amongwrmen

Among those with a child in the household
By age
Among 55-75s 13% 60%

Among parents with a
child in their household

By GE2024 vote
LabourAthot_er:'z 35% 44%
prensconsia 26% 54%

R 16% 66%

ot T w7




Almost sevenin ten
Britons think it will be
easy for children and
young people to get
around safeguarding
procedures put in

place following the
Online Safety Act

How easy or difficult do you think it
is that children and under 18 will be
able to find ways to get around the
safequarding procedures put in
place following the Online Safety
Act?

Base: 2,196 Online British adults aged 18+, including (715) 16-34-year-olds,
(793) 35-54s, (688) 55-75s, (748) 2024 Labour voters, (312) 2024 Conservative
voters, (231)2024 Reform UK voters, (172) 2024 Liberal Democrat voters,

(1067) men, (1108) women, and (747) with at least one child in the household, 1-

5 August 2025
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Among all

Among men

Among women

Among parents with a
child in the household

Among 16-34s
Among 35-b4s
Among 55-75s

Among

Labour voters
Among Conservative

voters
Among Reform

UK voters
Among Lib

Dem voters

I Easy

I Neither

Difficult I

By gender

Among those with a child in the household

By age

By GE2024 vote

70%

72

66%

7

67%

3

%

1770 14%

%

12%
15%

1

7%

9%

2%




Britons are most
likely to think that
the Online Safety act
will lead to people’s
personal data being
compromised and

government
censorship of online
content.

To what extent, if at all, do you think

that the Online Safety Act will do each

of the following?

Base: 2,196 Online British adults aged 16-75, 1-6 August 2025
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It will lead to people’s personal
data being compromised

It will lead to government
censorship of online content

It will make platforms and websites
better label content intended for adults

It will lead to children and young
people using less safe parts of the internet

It will give parents more control over
what content their children see/hear online

It will give adults more control

over the content they see/hear online
It will limit free speech online

It will limit adults’ access to
non-harmful information online

It will prevent children and people under 18
from seeing/hearingillegal or harmful content

It will make platforms and websites
remove illegal and harmful content

It will prevent victims of crime
discussing their experiences online

It will reduce cyberbullying and online
abuse of children and people under 18

%

58%
55%
51%

—
=
z
)
—

48%
46%
44%
43%
40%

37%

36%

It won't

21%

25%

32%

31%

42%

41%

40%

40%

52%

51%

41%

5

7%



Just under one in four Britons use a VPN when browsing the internet for

personal use, and a similar number say they have or considered using one
following the announcement of the Online Safety Act

Do you use a VPN when browsing the internet for personal use? A VPN or Virtual Private Network masks your |IP address
and location when browsing the internet.

I Yes -l use a paid for VPN I Yes -l use a free VPN No I

8%  16%

Yes: 23%

And following the announcement of the Online Safety Act, have you downloaded or purchased a VPN?
I Yes No - but | have considered it No I

Yes or consideredit: 22%

Base: 2,196 Online British adults aged 16-75, 1-5 August 2025
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